

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1461 of 2024**

=====

SAIYED MANOHAR ALI @ MUNAWAR ALI @ MANOVAR ALI S/O
USMANMIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR KAMLESH S KOTAI(6150) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 19/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of the learned advocate for the
applicant, S.O. to 07.08.2025.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh